Excellence in physical acoustics sonitron®
April 2002
12
SONITRON MULTI-APPLICATIONS SERIES
1.2. Multi-Application Series (SMA & SMAT)
1.2.1. INTRODUCTION
The Sonitron Multi-Application (SMA) series of buzzers and transducers are specially
developed to meet a wide range of requirements in sound pressure, dimensions and

19
SONITRON MULTI-APPLICATIONS SERIES
1.2.3.5. Product codification
SMA I         – 13 L C P7.5
17 LV T P10
21 P15
� 24 P17.5
30 P20.32
� Intermittent � � � S
Sonitron Square diameter (mm) L: Loud C: C-MOS �
Multi- LV: Low voltage T: Transistor P: Pin distance (in mm)
Application S: SMD terminals
1.2.3.6. List of available product types
Version Standard Loud Transistor Low Current Intermittent Low voltage
(°°) (L) (LT) (LC) (I) (*) (LV)
SMA-13 serie SMA-13 P7.5 SMA-13LT P7.5 SMA-13LC P7.5
SMA-13 P10 SMA-13LT P10 SMA-13LC P10
SMA-13 S SMA-13LT S SMA-13LC S
SMA-17 serie SMA-17 P7.5 SMA-17LT P7.5 SMA-17LC P7.5
SMA-17 P10 SMA-17LT P10 SMA-17LC P10
SMA-17 S SMA-17LT S SMA-17LC S
SMA-21 serie SMA-21 P10 SMA-21LT P10 SMA-21LC P10 SMA-21LV P10
SMA-21 P15 SMA-21LT P15 SMA-21LC P15 SMA-21LV P15
SMA-21 P17.5 SMA-21LT P17.5 SMA-21LC P17.5 SMA-21LV S
SMA-21 S SMA-21LT S SMA-21LC S
SMA-24 serie SMA-24 P10 SMA-24L P10 SMAI-24 P10
SMA-24 P15 SMA-24L P15 SMAI-24 P15
SMA-24 P17.5 SMA-24L P17.5 SMAI-24 P17.5
SMA-24 P20.32 SMA-24L P20.32 SMAI-24 P20.32
SMA-24 S SMA-24L S SMAI-24 S
SMA-30 serie SMA-30 P15 SMA-30L P15
SMA-30 P17.5 SMA-30L P17.5
SMA-30 P20.32 SMA-30L P20.32
SMA-30 S SMA-30L S
* When the third pin of the SMAI-24 is left open, the audible signal is intermittent. When the third pin is
connected to the (-), the audible signal is continuous.